0523812

Arrest Report

UCT 94/4 1990



FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL P.O. BOX 540007, GREENACRES, FL 33454

Report Date / Time		Report Number					Case Number/Cad Number				Reporting Officer Name				
6/7/2021 03:00 AM			FHF	FHP99ARR782634				FHPL210FF036230 / LWRC21CAD102337				MITCHELL, COLE E			
Originating Agency ORI Occur Date Time Rang 06/07/2021 01:52:2				-		Jurisdiction				 	Clearance				
Loc	cation of	Occur	rence												
	County		Locatio	n Type		Location	on Descript	ion							***
	PALM BE	ACH	PUBL	IC PLACE	E	NB IN	ITERSTA	TE 95 (STATE RO	DAD 9) EX	IT TO I	BOYN	TON BEA	CH BLVD	
Stre	et Number	Street					Apt/Lot/E						State	Zip Code	
		1-95 NE	XR					ВО	YNTON B	EACH			FL	33435	
Det	fendant		-										1)-		
>	First Name			Name ENZO	Last Nar		s	uffix	Race	Sex	Heig		Weight 710	Hair	Eyes
MN		DLK	SSN			· I	10.	T _D :	WHITE	MALE	510	T	L	BRO	Bro
IVIIN	1 #F	•	22N		of Sirth	Age	ID Type	1	License or		State	OCA	/ Agency ID)	
-					26/1996	25	E		18961860		FL	<u> </u>			
	e of Birth:		וואט טאוו	TED STAT		3151	timen	۷.,							
Add	ress				1	AHDI	ERDALE	LAK	15	,7					
* R	ESIDENC	E / 4000	NW 44T	H AVE AF	T 307 , ,	FL 33	319 /		X 7						
Arı	est														
	Arrest Date	/Time	jΑ	rrest Locati	on Type			Arres	t Location D	escription					
	6/7/2021	2:50:34	AM P	UBLIC PL	ACE			NB I	NTERSTA	TE 95 (ST	ATE R	OAD	9)		
Stre	et Number	Street					Apt/Lot/Bldg County			City	City		State	te Zip Code	
								PA	LM BEAC	HI!	YNTON ACH	N	FL		
Cha	arge : S					X	7						<u> </u>	- 	
	Counts	Char	ge			17				Bond	Amount				
	1	316.	193.1a							\$0.00)			No Bo	ond
Cha	rge Degree			Cha	ge Level					100.00		eral Of	ense Code		
s					DEMEA	NOR					1 .		AW BLD A	71 CH	
Cha	rge Descript	ion								···	100.	-0142/	TO DEC A	ALCH	
	INFLUEN		AL COHO	I OR TRI	IGS										
	nd Set by			7	-		-						 -		
	Bond Amou	nt d	3011	No Bond	· ·	-				<u> </u>					
Bono	d Type(s)		1011											<u> </u>	
		Y											·		
Pro	bable Ca	use													

On Monday, June 7th, 2021 at approximately 2:00 A.M. while on routine patrol in my marked patrol vehicle, I was dispatched to a collision that occurred northbound exit ramp to Boynton Beach Blvd from Interstate 95. Driver was said to be blocking

Arrest Report

CPI HOWEA (7204

<u>Page</u> 1 of 5 JUN 07 2021

Report Date / Time	Report Number		Case Number/Cad Number	Reporting Officer Na	me
6/7/2021 03:00 AM	FHP99ARR782634		FHPL21OFF036230 / LWRC21CAD102337	MITCHELL, COLI	EE
Originating Agency ORI	Occur Date Time Range 06/07/2021 01:52:25 -	Juriso	diction	•	Clearance

the exit ramp. Upon arriving on scene, I observed there to be a black in color Toyota Truck stopped in the left lane with a Tan in color Polaris Slingshot under the front of the Black truck. I made contact with the driver of the tan vehicle first to make sure he was okay. I then made contact with the driver of the Black truck in order to insure he was okay. Upon making contact with the driver of the truck, I noticed an odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage coming from the drivers breath and mouth area. I also the observed the driver to have red glossy bloodshot eyes and slurred speech. The truck driver was Identified to be Alexander Turco by his state issued Florida Drivers License (T620018961860). I then finished working the crash and completed my crash investigation.

I then advised Alex that I was switching hats from a crash investigation to a DUI investigation based off my observations up to that point. I asked Alex if he would be willing to conduct conduct standard field sobriety exercises in order to determine his level of impairment to which he agreed. During this questioning, I observed the driver still to have slurred speech, red glossy eyes and an odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage coming from his mouth and breath area. I then advised the driver to walk back to my vehicle where would conduct the STFE's

The area for the roadside exercises was generally flat and clear of any debris and well lit. I asked Alex if he agreed the conditions of the area for roadsides to which he agreed. I informed Alex the first exercise was going to be the Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus. I asked Alex if he had any problems with his eyes, suffered any head injuries or was currently taking any medication. Alex advised he wore glasses but no any injuries or medication. I then asked Alex if he had any injuries that would prevent him from being able to perform any of the exercises. Alex stated no and would be able to perform the exercises. I observed during this questioning, that Alex still was giving off an odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage coming from his breath and mouth area.

Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus:

Alex had equal pupil size and equal tracking. Alex showed lack of smooth pursuit in both eyes. Alex showed distinct nystagmus at maximum deviation. Alex also

Arrest Report Page 2 of 5

Report Date / Time	Report Number		Case Number/Cad Number	Reporting Officer	Name
6/7/2021 03:00 AM	FHP99ARR782634		FHPL21OFF036230 / LWRC21CAD102337	MITCHELL, CO	DLE E
Originating Agency ORI	Occur Date Time Range 06/07/2021 01:52:25 -	Juris	diction .	•	Clearance

showed onset of nystagmus prior to 45 degrees.

Walk and Turn Exercise:

Interaction phase:

- Alex swayed in starting position.
- Alex started before telling to do so.
- The exercise was then explained and demonstrated.
- Alex advised he understood the directions and didn't have any questions.
- Alex was not taking heel to toe steps as directed on steps one through nine and one through nine on his second set of steps.
- Alex failed to turn around as directed.
- Alex used his arms for balance.
- Alex stepped off the line

One Leg Stand Exercise:

Interaction phase:

- Alex swayed in the starting position.
- The exercise was explained and demonstrated.
- Alex advised he understood the instructions and did not have any questions.
- Alex did not raise his foot six inches off the ground as instructed.
- Alex exhibited leg and body tremors.
- Alex used his arms for balance.
- Alex put his foot down during the exercise.
- Alex did not count in the correct manner.
- Alex skipped numbers and counted out of sequence.

Finger to Nose Exercise:

Interaction phase:

- Alex swayed in the starting position.
- The exercise was explained and demonstrated
- Alex advised he understood the instructions and had no questions.

Arrest	Report
--------	--------

Report Date / Time	Report Number		Case Number/Cad Number	Reporting Officer Na	ame
6/7/2021 03:00 AM	FHP99ARR782634		FHPL210FF036230 / LWRC21CAD102337	MITCHELL, COL	EE
Originating Agency ORI	Occur Date Time Range 06/07/2021 01:52:25 -	Juris	diction		Clearance

- On Alex's first attempt he touched the side of his nose with the side of his right finger.
- On Alex's second attempt touched the side of his nose with the side of his left finger.
- On Alex's third attempt he touched the side of his nose with the side of his right finger.
- On Alex's fourth attempt he touched the side of his nose with the side of his left finger.
- On Alex's fifth attempt he touched the side of his nose with the side of his left finger.
- On Alex's sixth attempt he touched the side of his nose with the side of his right finger.

Due to the totality of the circumstances Alex was placed under arrest for DUI to-Florida Statute 316.193.1(a) at 2:50 a.m. A search of Alex was conducted prior to placing him my marked patrol vehicle where he was then transported to Palm Beach County Jail in which he arrived at approximately 3:23 a.m. Once Inside the Palm Beach County Jail's breath and alcohol facility (BAT), Alex began his 20 min observation period prior to being provided the opportunity to provide a breath sample. After the 20 min observation period Alex was provided the opportunity to provide a breath sample to which he complied. Alex blew .204 and .187.

Alex agreed to answer questions after giving a breath sample where he admitted to driving the vehicle and to have drank alcohol before the crash.

A copy of the breath samples will be attached to the DUI packet.

All events occurred in Palm Beach County.

Video of the roadside exercises, transport to the Palm Beach County jail and the BAT can be obtained through the FHP custodian.

Arrest Report

FHP210FR036230 / LWRC21CAD102337 MITCHELL, COLE E	Report Date / Time	Report Numb	er		Case	Number/Cad Num	nber	Reporting Office	cer Name	
Video of the Palm Beach County BAT facility can be obtained through the Palm Beach County Sheriff's. Jail Booking Facility Booking Pacility Booking Pacility Booking Pacility Booking Pacility Booking Pacility Booking Facility Palm BEACH PALM BEACH COUNTY CORRECTIONS Booking Facility Phone Booking Facility Location Booking Rolled Booking Number Court County Court County PALM BEACH Court Phone Court Ph	6/7/2021 03:00 AM	FHP99ARR	782634					_		
Beach County Sheriff's. Jail Booking Facility Booking Facility Booking Facility Booking Facility PALM BEACH PALM BEACH PALM BEACH COUNTY CORRECTIONS Booking Number Court Court County PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33406 Court Phone Court Phone Court Appereance Date / Time Court Fine CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMPLEX Comments Officer Name Rank / ID # Reporting Role PALM BEACH, FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL FIPR A121 REPORTING OFFICER FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL FHPLILWRCCIPALM BEACHBROW LN TO SR804 The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe that the above named Defendate committed violation(s), of law, on the below date(s) and time(s), as listed in the probable cause associated with this report: Reporting Officer Officer Name Office Rank Officer ID No This theday of DEPUTY OF THE COURT, NOTARY OR LAW ENFORCEMENT Cofficer Signature One Bill / Petition Prosecution Approved	Originating Agency ORI	1	-	Ju	risdiction			1	Clearance	
Booking Date/Time 6/7/2021 03:12 AM PALM BEACH PALM BEACH COUNTY CORRECTIONS Booking Number B				ity BA	\T fac	cility can b	e ob	tained thro	ugh the Palm)
ST/12021 03:12 AM	Jail Booking Facility									
Booking Facility Location 3228 GUN CLUB ROAD WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33406 Court Court County PALM BEACH CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMPLEX Officer Name Rank / ID # Reporting Role REPORTING OFFICER The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe that the above named Defenda committed violation(s), of law, on the below date(s) and time(s), as listed in the probable cause associated with this report: REPORTING OFFICER REPORTING OFFICER The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe that the above named Defenda committed violation(s), of law, on the below date(s) and time(s), as listed in the probable cause associated with this report: Reporting Officer Officer Name Office Rank Officer ID No Sworn and subscribed before me, the undersigned authority This the day of DEPUTY OF THE COURT, NOTARY OR LAW ENFORCEMENT DEPUTY OF THE COURT, NOTARY OR LAW ENFORCEMENT Deficer Signature No Bill / Petition Issue Warrant Prosecution Approved	▶ -	1	•	_	•	COUNTY CORF	RECTIO	NS	- 1	е
Court County PALM BEACH Court County Court Location 3228 GUN CLUB ROAD WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33406	3ooking Facility Location			•			Bookin	g Number		-
Court County PALM BEACH 3228 GUN CLUB ROAD WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33406 Court Phone CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMPLEX Comments Court Phone S61-355-2994 Court Phone Court Appereance Date / Time O7/07/2021 10:00 AM Court Fine Court Phone S61-355-2994 Court Phone S61-355-2994 Court Phone Court Appereance Date / Time O7/07/2021 Court Fine Court Fine Court Fine Court Phone S61-355-2994 Court Phone Court Appereance Date / Time O7/07/2021 Court Fine Court Fine Court Fine Court Phone Court Phone Court Appereance Date / Time Court Fine Court Fine Court Phone Court Appereance Date / Time Court Fine Court Fine Court Phone Court Appereance Date / Time Court Fine Court Fine Court Phone Court Appereance Date / Time Court Fine Court Phone Court Appereance Date / Time Court Fine Court Fine Court Phone Court Appereance Date / Time Court Fine Court Fine Court Appereance Date / Time Court Fine Court Phone Court Appereance Date / Time Court Fine Court Fine Court Appereance Date / Time Court Fine Court Fine Court Fine Court Fine Court Appereance Date / Time Court Fine Court Appereance Date / Time Court Fine Court Appereance Difficer Agency FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL Court Fine Court Phone Court Appereance Court Appereance Court Appereance Court Fine Court Fine Court Fine Court Fine Court Phone Court Appereance Court Appereance Court Fine Court Appered Court Fine Cou	3228 GUN CLUB ROAD	WEST PALM	BEACH, FL	ORIDA	33406					
Court County PALM BEACH 3228 GUN CLUB ROAD WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33406 Court CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMPLEX Comments Officer Name Rank / ID # Reporting Role REPORTING OFFICER The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe that the above named Defenda committed violation(s), of law, on the below date(s) and time(s), as listed in the probable cause associated with this report: REPORTING OFFICER REPORTING OFFICER REPORTING OFFICER FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe that the above named Defenda committed violation(s), of law, on the below date(s) and time(s), as listed in the probable cause associated with this report: REPORTING OFFICER The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe that the above named Defenda committed violation(s), of law, on the below date(s) and time(s), as listed in the probable cause associated with this report: REPORTING OFFICER FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL Officer Name Office Rank Officer ID No Sworn and subscribed before me, the undersigned authority This the	3ooking Comments								Y	
PALM BEACH 3228 GUN CLUB ROAD WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33406 Court Court Phone S61-355-2994 O7/07/2021 Officer Name Rank / ID # Reporting Role The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe that the above named Defendate committed violation(s), of law, on the below date(s) and time(s), as listed in the probable cause associated with this report: Reporting Officer Officer Name Officer Rank Officer ID No Sworn and subscribed before me, the undersigned authority MITCHELL, COLE E TPR 4121 The undersigned Certifies and Swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe that the above named Defendate committed violation(s), of law, on the below date(s) and time(s), as listed in the probable cause associated with this report: Reporting Officer Officer Name Office Rank Officer ID No Sworn and subscribed before me, the undersigned authority This the	Court								/	
Court Phone Court Appercance Date / Time Court Fine	Court County	-	Court Location							
Comments Officer Name Rank / ID # Involvement On Report / Reporting Role MITCHELL, COLE E TPR 4121 The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe that the above named Defenda committed violation(s), of law, on the below date(s) and time(s), as listed in the probable cause associated with this report: Reporting Officer Officer Name Office Rank Officer ID No Sworn and subscribed before me, the undersigned authority This the day of Deficer Agency FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL Officer Signature Prosecution Approved	PALM BEACH	;	3228 GUN C	LUB RO	AD WES	T PALM BEAC	H, FL 3	3406		
Officer Name Rank / ID # Reporting Role Org/Unit MITCHELL, COLE E TPR 4121 The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe that the above named Defenda committed violation(s), of law, on the below date(s) and time(s), as listed in the probable cause associated with this report: Reporting Officer Officer Name Office Rank Officer ID No MITCHELL, COLE E TPR 4121 Officer Agency FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL DEPUTY OF THE COURT, NOTARY OR LAW ENFORCEMENT Prosecution Approved					Court F	Phone	Co	ourt Appereance Date	/ Time Court Fine	
Officer Name Rank / ID # Reporting Role REPORTING OFFICER FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL FHPLILWRCCIPALM BEACHIBROW LN TO SR804 The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe that the above named Defendationmitted violation(s), of law, on the below date(s) and time(s), as listed in the probable cause associated with this report: Reporting Officer Officer Name Office Rank Officer ID No Sworn and subscribed before me, the undersigned authority This the day of DEPUTY OF THE COURT, NOTARY OR LAW ENFORCEMENT Officer Signature Prosecution Approved		MPLEX			561-3	55-2994	0	7/07/2021 10:00	AM	
Rank / ID # Reporting Role Org/Unit MITCHELL, COLE E TPR 4121 REPORTING OFFICER FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL FHPL\LWRCC\PALM BEACH\BROW LN TO SR804 The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe that the above named Defendation committed violation(s), of law, on the below date(s) and time(s), as listed in the probable cause associated with this report: Reporting Officer Officer Name Office Rank Officer ID No Sworn and subscribed before me, the undersigned authority This the day of DEPUTY OF THE COURT, NOTARY OR LAW ENFORCEMENT Officer Signature Officer Signature Org/Unit Prosecution Approved	Comments									
Rank / ID # Reporting Role Org/Unit MITCHELL, COLE E TPR 4121 REPORTING OFFICER FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL FHPL\LWRCC\PALM BEACH\BROW LN TO SR804 The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe that the above named Defendation committed violation(s), of law, on the below date(s) and time(s), as listed in the probable cause associated with this report: Reporting Officer Officer Name Office Rank Officer ID No Sworn and subscribed before me, the undersigned authority This the day of DEPUTY OF THE COURT, NOTARY OR LAW ENFORCEMENT Officer Signature Officer Signature Org/Unit Prosecution Approved			_ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>				• •		
The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe that the above named Defendation (s), of law, on the below date(s) and time(s), as listed in the probable cause associated with this report: Reporting Officer									,	
The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe that the above named Defendation committed violation(s), of law, on the below date(s) and time(s), as listed in the probable cause associated with this report: Reporting Officer	MITCHELL, COLE E		REPORT	ING OFF	ICER					
Reporting Officer Officer Name Office Rank Officer ID No Sworn and subscribed before me, the undersigned authority MITCHELL, COLE E TPR 4121 This the day of Officer Agency FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL Officer Signature Prosecution Approved	IPK	4121			1	FHPLILWRCC	NPALM	BEACH/BROW L	N TO SR804	
Officer Name Office Rank Officer ID No MITCHELL, COLE E TPR 4121 This the day of DEPUTY OF THE COURT, NOTARY OR LAW ENFORCEMENT Officer Signature Officer Signature Officer Signature Prosecution Approved	committed violation(s), o	es and swea of law, on the	rs that he/sl below date	ne has ju e(s) and	ust and i time(s),	reasonable gro as listed in the	unds to proba	believe that the ble cause associ	above named Defer ated with this report	ndan
This theday of Officer Agency FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL Officer Signature No Bill / Petition Issue Warrant This theday of DEPUTY OF THE COURT, NOTARY OR LAW ENFORCEMENT Prosecution Approved		Offic	e Rank	Officer I	D No	Sworn and sub	scribed	before me, the un	dersigned authority	
DEPUTY OF THE COURT, NOTARY OR LAW ENFORCEMENT Pofficer Signature No Bill / Petition Issue Warrant Prosecution Approved	MITCHELL, COLE E	TPR		4121						
Officer Signature No Bill / Petition Issue Warrant Prosecution Approved	Officer Agency					1			R LAW ENFORCEME	NT
No Bill / Petition Susue Warrant Prosecution Approved	FLORIDA HIGHWAY PAT	rrol								
No Bill / Petition Susue Warrant Prosecution Approved										
	Officer Signature	Car		_						
	No Bill / Petition) Issue Warra	ant O	Prosect	ition Appr	oved				
		, 10000 114		. 10000	лион г фр		e of Assi	stant State Attorney		Dat
						0.9.14.4	0 017 100	old it Old to / ittoriley		Dai
	Y									
									•	

Page 5 of 5

Arrest Report



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 21.073403 PBSO ZONE
O) PBSO ZONE
AGENCY CASE # CHPL 21047036230 CRASH CASE #
TIME OF STOP/CRASH 2.0 (DATE 6/7/21
SUBJECT'S NAME Alexander turco RACE W SEX M
HGT 5-10 WGT 210 DOB 35-26-19910
LOCATION NB Intersky 95 exit is here
ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID COL MITCHELL 4/21 AGENCY CHP/L
DIVISION:
NOTIFIED BY COMMO
BREATH RESULTS: ARRIVAL AT FACILITY 3:23 Am
1
2
3.
4.
TESTING OFFICER'S ID

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006029 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 06/07/2021

Date	of	Last	Agency	Inspection:	05/14/2021
			3 3		03/14/4021

Observation Period Began: 03:23 Subject's Name: ALEXANDER V TURCO

DOB: 05/26/1996 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	q/210L	Time
	Diagnostics Check	OK	03:50
	Air Blank	0.000	03:51
	Control Test	0.080	03:51
	Air Blank	0.000	03:51
	Subject Sample #1	0.204	03:52
	Air Blank	0.000	03:53
	Air Blank	0.000	03:54
	Subject Sample #2	0.187	03:55
	Air Blank	0.000	03:55
	Control Test	0.080	03:56
	Air Blank	0.000	03:56
	Diagnostics Check	OK	03:56
	•		

Cylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022

State of Florida, County of Talm Beach,
Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who () is personally known to me or () produced as identification, and who after being placed under oath, states:
I SHARI LO'NEAL , hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate
report of that breath test. Breath Test Operator: Date: Doi/07/21
Signature Succ. DB/O//21
Sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 07 day of June, 2021
Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

FDLE/ATP FORM 38 - MARCH 2004, Ref. 11D-8.007

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: FHP TRP. MITCHELL #4121						
SUBJECT: TURCO, ALEXANDER V.	CASE NUMBER: 21-073403						
DATE: 06-07-21	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A						
BEGINNING TIME: 0345 HRS	ENDING TIME: 0405 HRS						
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .204 TIME 0352 A.M.	P.M. ☐ 2) .187 TIME 0355 A.M. ☑ P.M. ☐						
3) TIME A.M.	P.M 4) TIME A.M P.M						
BREATH OPERATOR: S.O'NEAL #6212	Y						
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467							
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS							
SPEECH: SLURRED, HOARSE							
ATTITUDE: CALM, COOPERATIVE, POLITE, HESISTANT							
CLOTHING: SHIRT-BLACK PANTS- BLACK WASH JEANS PATC	HWORK						
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE							
MEDICATIONS: NONE	Y						
OTHER: EYES: RED, GLASSY							
ODOR OF UNKNOWN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE.							

COMMENTS:

20 MIN. OBSERVATION DONE BY A/O MITCHELL #4121

A/O REQUESTED THE BREATH TEST.

D ASKED IF HE HAD TO SUBMIT.

A/O READ THE IMPLIED CONSENT ON CAMERA 2X'S D UNDERSTOOD THE I/C AS READ, D DECIDED TO SUBMIT.

D COMPLETED THE TEST CORRECTLY.

EXPLAINED THE BREATH RESULTS TO THE D.

C/W READ ON CAMERA TO THE D.

D ANSWERED Q&A.



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
L/E Exemptions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
ons		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
Public Info. Exemptions		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
fo. Exe		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Ρu		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
I Administr				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rul				
Other			Other:	
ਰ			Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021013835	Date: 6/7/2021
	Specialist Name/ID: M. Tooks #8557